
Std Std Rifle

F. Name L. Name State Cat. Class C P T R Total C P T R Total Agg. Score Award

Greg Chandler NC Sr Master 6 10 4 6 26 7 8 8 8 31 57 1st Master, High Turkey-Master

Mical Bowling SC Master 5 7 7 9 28 7 7 4 6 24 52 2nd Master

Randy Ent PA Sr Master 3 9 6 3 21 6 8 3 8 25 46

Corissa Cronkite NC Jr/L AAA 9 10 7 8 34 6 9 5 7 27 61 NC State Champion - Smallbore Rifle

Pete Summerville NC Sr AAA 6 9 4 7 26 8 10 8 7 33 59 Open Champion

Monte Higgins NC AAA 9 8 6 5 28 8 7 6 5 26 54 1st AAA, High Turkey-AAA

Scott Lurie NC AAA 6 7 7 6 26 8 8 4 5 25 51 2nd AAA

Lawrence Waller FL Sr AAA 6 9 5 8 28 8 5 5 5 23 51 High Senior

Tom McRary NC S-Sr AAA 6 8 5 2 21 1 7 5 6 19 40 High Super Senior

Dennis Eidson SC AAA 4 5 6 4 19 4 4 3 5 16 35

Todd Wiles NC AA 8 10 5 8 31 8 8 6 4 26 57 1st AA, High Ram, Most Turkeys AA-A-B

David Reed NC AA 9 3 3 7 22 9 6 6 2 23 45 2nd AA

Carrie Clever AL L AA 8 5 2 1 16 7 6 3 6 22 38 High Lady

Sierra Englehart GA Jr/L AA 6 3 6 3 18 8 4 3 5 20 38 High Junior

Charlie Meli NC S-Sr AA 4 7 6 3 20 6 4 3 4 17 37

Frank Ledford GA Sr AA 4 7 2 3 16 8 5 3 3 19 35

Trevor Morelock TN AA 6 7 2 5 20 5 4 2 4 15 35

Bob Sebby NC Sr AA 5 7 4 5 21 4 4 3 3 14 35

Hannah Morelock TN L AA 7 4 4 5 20 5 4 0 2 11 31

Shane Cloer NC Jr A 1 5 2 5 13 3 8 4 4 19 32 1st A

David Duncan PA Sr A 4 2 4 2 12 3 5 2 6 16 28 2nd A

Alex Waller FL Jr A 7 6 2 2 17 1 3 1 2 7 24

Russell Glass NC Sr A 5 1 0 0 6 4 3 1 2 10 16 High Chicken

Allen Waller NC B 8 1 4 3 16 5 4 3 6 18 34 1st B, High Pig

Daniel McLaughlin TN Sr B 4 3 3 0 10 3 1 0 2 6 16

Tarheel Team Tournament

1st Place Turkey Terminators:  Monte Higgins, Todd Wiles, David Reed

2nd Place Rama Lamba Ding Dongs:  Todd Wiles, Pete Summerville, Charlie Meli

2021 North Carolina Smallbore Silhouette Championship
Standard Rifle - June 5, 2021

Match 1 Match 2

2021 North Carolina Smallbore Silhouette Championship



Hunter Hunter Rifle

F. Name L. Name State Cat. Class C P T R Total C P T R Total Aggregate Awards

Curtis Kesler NC Master 9 7 3 7 26 9 9 7 9 34 60 NC State Champion - Hunting Rifle

Mical Bowling SC Master 8 8 5 5 26 9 8 7 7 31 57 1st Master

Scott Lurie NC Master 4 7 8 7 26 8 9 4 5 26 52 2nd Master, High Turkey

Randy Ent PA Sr Master 3 7 5 6 21 5 7 6 4 22 43

Todd Wiles NC AAA 8 7 8 8 31 8 6 4 9 27 58 Open Champion

Corissa Cronkite NC Jr/L AAA 9 9 5 8 31 8 9 3 5 25 56 1st AAA

Pete Summerville NC Sr AAA 10 4 7 7 28 5 9 5 7 26 54 High Senior, High Turkey

Lawrence Waller FL S-Sr AAA 4 8 6 8 26 8 7 4 6 25 51 High Super Senior

Greg Chandler NC Sr AAA 5 8 4 7 24 4 7 5 6 22 46 2nd AAA

Monte Higgins NC AAA 8 7 6 4 25 8 5 2 5 20 45

David Reed NC AAA 7 8 5 3 23 7 4 2 3 16 39

Tom McRary NC S-Sr AAA 7 7 2 3 19 4 5 2 7 18 37

Dennis Eidson SC AAA 4 4 5 3 16 5 7 5 2 19 35

Frank Ledford GA Sr AA 6 4 6 5 21 8 4 5 5 22 43 1st AA

Carrie Clever AL L AA 6 7 4 5 22 5 5 4 6 20 42 High Lady

Brennen Sluder NC Jr AA 7 8 4 3 22 9 4 6 1 20 42 2nd AA

Grace Wilkie NC Jr/L AA 3 7 4 8 22 5 5 3 6 19 41 High Ram

Charlie Meli NC S-Sr AA 3 5 2 3 13 4 1 4 3 12 25

Emma Wilkie NC Jr/L A 9 6 7 1 23 6 6 6 6 24 47 1st A, High Chickens, Most Turkeys AA/A/B

Alex Waller FL Jr A 7 7 4 5 23 6 5 4 5 20 43 High Junior

Shane Cloer FL Jr A 6 4 5 4 19 6 7 4 4 21 40 2nd A

Ivey Wilkie NC Jr A 6 3 3 3 15 4 9 3 1 17 32

Sierra Englehart GA Jr/L A 6 4 3 3 16 5 3 2 5 15 31

Russell Glass NC Sr A 3 0 0 2 5 4 5 3 3 15 20

Allen Waller NC B 3 5 4 1 13 4 5 4 4 17 30 1st B

David Duncan TN Sr B 5 3 0 2 10 5 1 2 2 10 20

Tarheel Team Tournament

1st Place Ram Rammers:  Corissa Cronkite, Pete Summerville, Shane Cloer

2nd Place No Name:  Monte Higgins, Corissa Cronkite, Emma Wilkie

Match 1 Match 2

Hunting Rifle - June 6, 2021


